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THE MARYLAND-NATIONAL CAPITAL PARK & PLANNING COMMISSION
FAX TRANSMITTAL SHEET
Historic Preservation Office
Department of Park & Planning

Telephone Number: (301) 563-3400 Fax Number: (301) 563-3412

TO:__Kevin O’Dell. FAX NUMBER: 301-270-1441
/g«(

FROM: _ Tania Tully ( DATE: October 29, 2004

Number of Pages Including this Transmittal Sheet: 7

RE: Job @ 7101 Poplar (Goldsman-Valente)

NOTE:

It turns out that you do not need to come to the office. I have stamped the drawings and am re-
faxing them to you. Unless there are changes from the previously stamped drawings or these
product specifications, the conditions have been met for this HAWP. Because the driveway is
not being altered as originally intended, a landscape plan is not necessary.
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Hahn's - Carrisge House Barn Doors hetp://www hahnswoodworking,com/pages/carriage. num

[

CARRIAGE HOUSE BARN DOORS

Carriage House Barn Door Features /

o Al stylas can be fabricated to operata as Sectional Overhead, Traditional Swing Out, Siiding or Bifold, or
One Piece Overhaad.

o Sectional camriage house bam doors have a poiyetyrene insulated cone with an R-value of 8.

o Full-through mortise & tenon joinery on traditional swing out and sliding doors.

» Thickness range from 13/4" o 3 1/4",

o All sectional overhead operating camiage house bam doors are fabricated with a MAHOGANY core,
custom designed to allow face lumber to be screwed securely into it All acrews are counter bored and
plugged.

o Complets with maiched hardware sats sized approptiately for weight and thickness of door.

o Any style camiage house bam door can be fabricated. Simply send us a sketch.

e Shop drawings specific to each order are submitted for client approval.

¢ The drawings on this page represent doors for single car openings. Contact Hahn's Woodworking Co.,
Inc. for drawing doesigns for two-car openings.

Click on an outlined drawing or any photo to see an enlarged example. §
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Click to view Additional Carriage House Barmn Door Designs, including TWO-CAR doors.

, Click to view .
Construction Det Click to view Cliek to view
More information: Carriage House B“:mo‘ Opening Preparation  Listing of Wrought iron
Doors Requi n Hardware Sources
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PLYWOOD SHEATHING

CEDAR SHINGLE SIDING

RAKE MOULD (LWM-ZI0)
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Sent: Friday, October 01, 2004 8:27 AM
To: Tully, Tania
Subject: 7101 Poplar elevations & extg photo

<<7101PoplarAveApproved.jpg>> <<7101PoplarAveExistingHouse.jpg>>
b’ p

7101PoplarAve 7101PoplarAveE 7101PoplarAve
Approved.jpg istingHouse.jpg:wRevisedElevat
<<7101PoplarAveNewRevisedElevation.jpg>>
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Tullx, Tania '

From: Tully, Tania
Sent: Friday, October 08, 2004 11:13 AM .
To: Caroline Alderson (E-mail); David Rotenstein (E-mail); Jef

Fuller (E-mail); Julie O'Malley (E-mail); Kim Williams (E-
mail); Lee Burstyn (E-mail); Lynn Watkins (E-mail); Nuray
Anhatar (E-mail); Steven Breslin (E-mail)

Cc: Tully, Tania
Subject: 7101 Poplar Revisions - Please Read
Hello again.

| haven't yet heard from any of you. Please take a moment to read the following and look at the images.
If you are OK with staff approval of the changes you do not need to respond - | will assume concurrence.
Any objections should be sent to me by COB on Monday.

Thank you for your time and I'll see you Wednesday evening.

-Tania Tully

----- Original Message-----

From: Tully, Tania

Sent: Monday, October 04, 2004 9:42 AM

To: Caroline Alderson (E-mail); David Rotenstein (E-mail); Jef Fuller
(E-mail); Julie O'Malley (E-mail); Kim Williams (E-mail); Lee Burstyn
(E-mail); Lynn Watkins (E-mail); Nuray Anhatar (E-mail); Steven Breslin
(E-mail)

Cc: Wright, Gwen

Subject: 7101 Poplar Revisions

Commissioners -

The applicants for 7101 Poplar Avenue in Takoma Park wish to make a revision to their previously
approved HAWP. The garage bump-out has been removed and the 2nd story is a bit wider. Please take
alook at these images and let me know if | can approve this at the staff level. They would, of course,
bring a new set of full drawings in for stamping. '

Thank you,

Tania

Tania Georgiou Tully

Historic Preservation Planner

Montgomery County Department of Park and Planning
8787 Georgia Avenue

Silver Spring, MD 20910

301-563-3400

301-563-3412 (fax)

www.mc-mncppc.org

————— Original Message-----
From: Joseph Klockner [mailto:jos@klockner.net]



7101 Poplar Avé.
- New Revised Elevation
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HISTORIC PRESERVATION COMMISSION STAFF REPORT

Address: 7101 Poplar Avenue : ‘ Meeting Date: 09/08/04 -
Applicant: Neil Goldsman/Roberta Valente (Jos. Klockner) Report Date: 09/01/04

. Resource: . Non-Contributing Resource v Public Notice: 08/25/04

Takoma Park Historic District '
o Tax Credit: None

Review: HAWP . _

- Case Number: 37/03-04YY ‘ Staff: Tania Tully
PROPOSAL:  Construct a 2™ story addition and garage.
RECOMMENDATION: Approval.with conditions
STAFF RECOMMENDATION: , ' \S<
Staff is recommending approval with the following condition: O‘

W pa:rkmg pad {s not 25phalt, buﬂhat either stafiped angd/stain

atéria i br sfone pavers isyged.\ / N e
e sign details witl be brought to staff for appro 4l — inc dmg, but not limited to the garage dobr,
porch specifications, and front door. ' 'S, NN “‘? 5-(/% ﬁ
PROJECT DESCRIPTION
SIGNIFICANCE: Non- Contnbutmg Resource within the Takoma Park Hlstorlc District
STYLE: . Ranch -
DATE: 1950s ‘

The existing house is a 1 story, side-gable brick dwelling with a concrete front stoop and asphalt roof. The
existing windows are vinyl 1/1 and picture windows and the upper portion is sided in vinyl. The rear of
this sloping lot contains mature trees.

'PROPOSAL;:

The applicant is proposing to:
o Construct a partial 2™ story addition (circles 8-13).
o Add 14°x20° front bump out with garage and porch (circles 6, 8).
e Reconfigure driveway (circle 6).
® Replace existing siding with hardi-board.



APPLICABLE GUIDELINES:

When reviewing alterations and new construction within the Takoma Park Historic District several
documents are to be utilized as guidelines to assist the Commission in developing their decision. These
documents include the historic preservation review guidelines in the approved and adopted amendment for
the Takoma Park Historic District (Guidelines), Montgomery County Code Chapter 244 (Chapter 244),
and the Secretary of the Interior’s Standards for Rehabilitation (Standards) The pertinent information in
these documents is outlined below. :

- Takoma Park Historic District Guidelines

- Non-Contributing/Out-of-Period Resources should receive the most lenient level of design review. Most
alterations and additions to Non-Contributing/Out-of-Period Resources should be approved as a matter of
course. The only exceptions would be major additions and alterations to the scale and massing of Non-
Contributing/Out-of-Period Resources which affect the surrounding streetscape and/or landscape and could
impair character of the district as a whole:

Montgomery County Code; Chapter 244
e - A HAWP permit should be issued if the Commission finds that:

1. The proposal will not substantially alter the exterior features of a historic site or historic
~_ resource within a historic district. o
2. The proposal is compatible in character and nature with the historical archaeological,
architectural or cultural features of the historic site or the historic district in which a historic
resource is located and would not be detrimental thereto of to the achievement of the purposes
of this chapter.

o In the case of an application for work on a historic resource located within a historic district, the
Commission shall be lenient in its judgment of plans for structures of little historical or design
significance or for plans involving new construction, unless such plans would seriously impair the
historic or architectural value surrounding historic resources or would impair the character of the
historic district.

Secretary of the Interior’s Standards for Rehabilitation:

#9 New additions, exterior alterations, or related new construction will not destroy historic materials, features, and
spatial relationships that characterize the property. The new work will be differentiated from the old and will be
compatible with the historic materials, features, size, scale and proportlon and massing to protect the integrity
of the property and its environment.

STAFF DISCUSSION

Since this property is a non-contributing resource, staff focused on the compatibility and impact of the
proposed changes to the district as a whole. The design as proposed is compatible and in scale with the
Takoma Park Historic District. Design elements that draw from surrounding properties include the projecting
cross-gable, front porch, and battered piers. There are many 1%2- and 2- story houses along Poplar Avenue.
Because the addition incorporates a garage and because the rear yard slopes steeply and includes large trees,
the footprint of the house will increase 280 sq ft into the front yard. Since setbacks vary along Poplar, staff
does not see this as an area of concern. The materials proposed for the addition are hardi-board siding

€



- (including replacing the existing vinyl and some brick), wood trim, wood porch rails and wood windows. The
existing windows will be replaced and reconfigured and the lower level will be textured parging on the front
facade

STAFF RECOMMENDATION:

Staff recommends that the Commission approve the HAWP apphcatlon as being consistent with Chapter
- 24A-8(b)(1) & (2):

The proposal will not substantially alter the exterior features of an historic site or historic resource
within an historic district; or

The proposal is compatible in character and nature with the historical, archeological, architectural
or cultural features of the historic site or the historic district in which an historic resource is located
and would not be detrimental thereto or to the achievement of the purposes of this chapter.

. and with the Secretary of the Interior’s Standards for Rehabilitation #9.

and with the condition that:
1. The new parking pad is not asphalt, but that either stamped and stained concrete or a smaller scale
material such as brick or stone pavers is used.
2. Design details will be brought to staff for approval — including, but not limited to the garage door,
porch specifications, and front door. '

and with the general condition applicable to all Historic Area Work Permits that the applicant will
present 3 permit sets of drawings to HPC staff for review and stamping prior to submission for
permits (if applicable). After issuance of the Montgomery County Department of Permitting Services
(DPS) permit, the applicant will arrange for a field inspection by calling the DPS Field Services Office at
240-777-6370 prior to commencement of work and not more than two weeks following completion of
work. :



RETURN TO:

DEFARTMENT OF PERMITTING SERVICES
255 ROCKVILLE PIKE. 20d FLOOR. ROCKVILLE. WD 20850
240/777-6370

HISTORIC PRESERVATION COMMISSION
301/563-3400

Recevep  APPLICATION FOR
41 HISTORIC AREA WORK PERMIT

DepLoIPen

c"”"“‘“"“&nagemw

DPS - #8

KLock VER
Daytime Phone No.( 2)0.) 270 -2033D

" ContactPerson: XX -

Tax Account No.:

Name of Property Owner: \JE /1 GOLDSMANY/ ’KﬁiEg TA VALENTE Daytime Phone No.( 20 D 276~ Q@21

address: 7/ O!  PoPlAR  MWE TAKO NA PARYK mb 2092
Street Number City Staet Zip Code
Contracor: OO, K LOCKNER + Co. Phone No.(_&_ W) 270-3033

. Contractor Registration No.: 824 8 3
0. LLOCKNER

LOCATION OF BUILDINE(EREMISE

Agent for Owner:

Daytime Phone No.:(go ‘) 270 — X033

*House Number: 7O | swet POPLAR  AVE.
Town/City: TAKO MA PAR K. NearestCrossStreet: (£ 2 /WA

ot 44 Block:__ 2./ Subdivision:

Liber: folio: Parcet

PART ONE: TYPE OF PERMIT ACTION AND USE

1A. CHECK ALL APPLICABLE: CHECK ALL APPLICABLE:
B/Construct B{xtend Merﬂenavme ) gaMm &% Wom Addition  ©Porch () Deck (] Shed

0 Move O Install O Wreck/Raze {3 Sofar . [ Fireplace {J Woodburning Stove {J Single Family
O Revision O Repair J Revocable VC] Fence/Wall {complete Section 4} {J Other:
1B. Construction costestimate: § 250, OO0
1C. if this is a revision of a previously approved active permit, see Permit #
PART TWO: COMPLETE FOR NEW CONSTRUCTION AND EXTEND/ADDITIONS . -
2A. Type of sewage disposal: o WSSC 0Z O Septic 03 (J Other:
2B. Type of water supply: 01 WSC 02 O well 03 O Other:

PART THREE: COMPLETE ONLY FOR FENCE/RETAINING WALL

3A. Height fest inches

38. Indicate whether the fence or retaining wail is to be constructed on one of the following lacations:

{J On party line/property line {J Entirely on land of owner {J On public right of way/easement

1 hereby certify that | have the authority to make the foregoing application, that the spplication is correct, and that the construction will comply with plans
approved by all agencies listed and | hereby acknowledge and accept this to be a condition for the issuance of this permit.

g-1%-04

Signature of owner or authorized agent

Date

Appraved:

For Chairperson, Histeric Preservation Commission

Disapproved: Signature;

Date:

Application/Permit No.: \3 5 5&85

£diz 62199

Date Filed: X/ // 6/0 ’?é Date Issued:

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS




1. DESCRIPTION OF WORK.
A)2ND STORY ADDITION
B)20 X 14 BUMP-OUT (FRONT) W/ GARAGE

2 LIST OF MATERIALS
A)HARDI-BOARD SIDING
B)WOOD TRIM |
C)WOOD WINDOWS

'D)TEXTURED PARGING (BELOW 1ST FLOOR F.F.)
E)ASPHALT SHINGLES
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=LOCKkMNER

Premier Construction Services
SPECIAL PROJECTS | SINCE 1882

Recent and Current Projects

Project Design by Amount ‘Date -

Smith / Newell Renovation - Helicon Architects 200,000 in progress

Takoma Park, MD : -

Memores Domini Convent Remodel Kiockner v 70,000 in progress .

Bethesda, MD Design / Build

ChlopakGlobokar Addition Klockner 100,000 in progress

Chevey\Chase, DC Design / Build :

Katkov / Hamilton Remodel Kiockner 28,000 Sep-00
«_;@ark Design / Build

Ryan Kitchen ' Kiockner 37,000 Aug-00 -

Silver Spring, MD Design / Build

Liberian Embassy Chancery O'Brien, Travis, Jaccard 850,000 Jul-G0

Washington, DC :

Peay Addition / Remodel Klockner / McCartney 550,000 ‘May-00

Bethesda, MD Design / Build collaboration

Hamer / Peterzell Addition Studio Partnership 78,000 Apr-00 -

Takoma Park, MD Architects

Parc Somerset Condos CHK 150,000 Apr-00

Chevy Chase, MD

Shaffer Kitchen Caren Yglesias 32,000 Dec-99

Chevy Chase, DC

Portocarrero Garage O'Brien, Travis, Jaccard 63,000 Mar-99

Potomac, MD

Carey / Brennen Addition Jon Lourie Architects 82,000 Feb-99

Cleveland Park, MD

Saudi Arabian Embassy Res. Jon Klein 450,000 Nov-98

MclLean, VA

Waitzkin Custom Home Designworks 450,000 Jul-98
Floyd County, VA ' :

Colonel Brooks Tavern Jim O'Brien 225,000 Apr-98
Jims Crab House and Tiki Bar .
Brookland, DC

Cole Kitchen Addition Caren Yglesias 75,000 Jan-98
Potomac MD '

| 0 76
6480 Sligo Mill Road Takoma Park, MD 20912 (301) 270-3033 (301) 270-1441 fax www.klockner.net O



HLOCHMER

Premier Construction Services
SPECIAL PROJECTS | SINCE 1982

Project

Brooks Mansion Restoration

Brookland, DC

Georgia Avenue Welcome Center

NwW, DC

Liberian Embassy Chancery

Washington, DC

Park Somerset Condos
Chevy Chase, MD

TPSS CO-0OP
Structural Rehab
Takoma Park, MD

lcarus Software
Tenant buildout
Rockville, MD

Discovery Channel
Flagship store

Coloniel Brooks Tavern

Jims Crab House and Tiki Bar

Brookland, DC

Worldspace
Washington, DC

National Museum of
Women in the Arts *
Washington, DC

Department of Justice
Washington, DC

Catholic University
Washington, DC

Center for Resource
Economics
Washington, DC

Commercial Projects

Design by

H. James O'Brien
H. James O'Brien
O'Brien, Travis, Jaccard
CHK

~ Karn Architects

H. James O'Brien

H. James O'Brien

RTKL

Travis Price

General Contractor

Opus 3
Opus 3
Opus/Klockner
joint venture

Clark Construction Group

Opus 3, Ltd

Opus 3, Ltd

Enterprise

Klockrier

Enterprise

Clark Construction Group

Enierpn‘se
OMNI

Kiockner

Amount

175,000 in progres
40,000 i progress
850,000 2000
150,000 2000
20,000 1998.
30,000 1998
16,000 1998
225,000 1998
12,000 1998
140,000 1996
25,000 1995
40,000 1994
35,000 1993

6480 Sligo Mill Road Takoma Park, MD 20912 (30t1) 270-3033 (301) 270-1441 fax www.klockner.net
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THE MARYLAND-NATIONAL CAPITAL PARK & PLANNING COMMISSION

Date: September 9, 2004

MEMORANDUM

TO: Neil Goldsman/Roberta Valente (Jos. Klockner, agent)
: 7101 Poplar Avenue, Takoma Park Historic District

FROM: Tania Georgiou Tully, Senior Planner
Historic Preservation Section

SUBJECT: Historic Area Work Permit Applicatioh # 355085

Your Historic Area Work Permit application for a second-story addition was approved with conditions
by the Historic Preservation Commission at its September 8, 2004 meeting.

Prior to applying for a county building permit from the Department of Permitting Services, you must
schedule a meeting with your assigned staff person to bring your final construction drawings in to the
. Historic Preservation Office at 1109 Spring Street for stamping. Please note that although your work

has been approved by the Historic Preservation Commission, it must also be approved by DPS before
‘work can begin. :

When you file for your building permit at DPS. you must take with you stamped drawings and an
official approval letter (given at the time of drawing stamping). These forms are proof that the Historic

Preservation Commission has reviewed your project. For further information about filing procedures or
materials for your county building permit review, please call DPS at 240-777-6370.

If your project changes in any way from the approved plans, either before you apply for your building
permit or even after the work has begun, please contact the Historic Preservation Commission staff at
301-563-3400.

Please also note that you must arrange for a field inspection for conformance with your approved
HAWP plans. Please inform DPS/Field Services at 240-777-6210 or online  at
http://permits.emontgomery.org of your anticipated work schedule. -

Thank you very much for your patience and good luck with your project!

MONTGOMERY COUNTY HISTORIC PRESERVATION COMMISSION, 1109 SPRING STREET, SUTIE 801, SILVER SPRING, MARYLAND 20910
WWW.MC-MNCPPC.ORG/HISTORIC
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THE MARYLAND-NATIONAL CAPITAL PARK & PLANNING COMMISSION

Date: September 9, 2004

MEMORANDUM
- TO: Robert Hubbard, Director
FROM: Tania Georgiou Tully, Senior Planner

Historic Preservation Section

SUBJECT: Historic Area Work Permit # 355085

The Montgomery County Historic Preservation Commission (HPC) has reviewed the attached
application for a Historic Area Work Permit (HAWP). This application was APPROVED with
CONDITIONS.

1. Design details will be brought to staff for approval — including, but not limited to the garage 0 \L '
door, porch specifications, and front door.
2. ;A landsc lan inglading s ing for the-new portion of the drive wa]l be broyght to for

The HPC staff will review and stamp the construction drawings prior to the applicant’s applying for a NGUO 10

building permit with DPS. , UQ
| | | () JE\ZQO
THE BUILDING PERMIT FOR THIS PROJECT SHALL BE ISSUED CONDITIONAL UPON A N
ADHERENCE TO THE APPROVED HISTORIC AREA WORK PERMIT (HAWP). ‘(Lp
Applicant: Neil Goldsman/Roberta Valente (Jos. Klockner, agent) ' W\f
Address: 7101 Poplar Avenue, Takoma Park _ b\é’\:g[o‘%
0

This HAWP approval is subject to the general condition that, after issuance of the Montgomery County
Department of Permitting Services (DPS) permit, the applicant arrange for a field inspection by calling
the Montgomery County DPS Field Services Office at 240-777-6210 or online at
http://permits.emontgomery.org prior to commencement of work and not more than two weeks
following completion of work

MONTGOMERY COUNTY HISTORIC PRESERVATION COMMSSION, 1109 SPRING STREET, SUTIE 801, SILVER SPRING, MARYLAND 20910
WWW.MC-MNCPPC.ORG/HISTORIC i
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HISTORIC PRESERVATION COMMISSION STAFF REPORT
Address: 7101 Poplar Avenue : Meeting Date: 09/08/04
Applicant: Neil Goldsman/Roberta Valente (Jos. Klockner) Report Date: 09/01/04
Resource: Non-Contributing Resource Public Notice: 08/25/04

Takoma Park Historic District

Tax Credit: None

Review: HAWP _
Case Number: 37/03-04YY Staff: Tania Tully

PROPOSAL:  Construct a 2™ story addition and garage.

RECOMMENDATION: Approval with conditions

STAFF RECOMMENDATION:

Staff is recommending approval with the following condition:
1. The new parking pad is not asphalt, but that either stamped and stained concrete or a smaller scale
material such as brick or stone pavers is used.
2. Design details will be brought to staff for approval — including, but not limited to the garage door,
porch specifications, and front door.

PROJECT DESCRIPTION

SIGNIFICANCE: Non-Contributing Resource within the Takoma Park Historic District
STYLE: Ranch

DATE: 1950s

The existing house is a 1 story, side-gable brick dwelling with a concrete front stoop and asphalt roof. The
existing windows are vinyl 1/1 and picture windows and the upper portion is sided in vinyl. The rear of
this sloping lot contains mature trees.

PROPOSAL:

The applicant is proposing to:
e Construct a partial 2™ story addition (circles 8-13).
e Add 14°x20’ front bump out with garage and porch (circles 6, 8).
¢ Reconfigure driveway (circle 6).
* Replace existing siding with hardi-board.



APPLICABLE GUIDELINES:

When reviewing alterations and new construction within the Takoma Park Historic District several
documents are to be utilized as guidelines to assist the Commission in developing their decision. These
documents include the historic preservation review guidelines in the approved and adopted amendment for
the Takoma Park Historic District (Guidelines), Montgomery County Code Chapter 244 (Chapter 244),
and the Secretary of the Interior’s Standards for Rehabilitation (Standards). The pertinent information in
these documents is outlined below.

Takoma Park Historic District Guidelines

Non-Contributing/Out-of-Period Resources should receive the most lenient level of design review. Most
alterations and additions to Non-Contributing/Out-of-Period Resources should be approved as a matter of
course. The only exceptions would be major additions and alterations to the scale and massing of Non-
Contributing/Out-of-Period Resources which affect the surrounding streetscape and/or landscape and could
impair character of the district as a whole.

Montgomery County Code; Chapter 244
e A HAWP permit should be issued if the Commission finds that:

1. The proposal will not substantially alter the exterior features of a historic site or historic
_ resource within a historic district.

2. The proposal is compatible in character and nature with the historical archaeclogical,
architectural or cultural features of the historic site or the historic district in which a historic
resource is located and would not be detrimental thereto of to the achievement of the purposes
of this chapter.

e In the case of an application for work on a historic resource located within a historic district, the
Commission shall be lenient in its judgment of plans for structures of little historical or design
significance or for plans involving new construction, unless such plans would seriously impair the
historic or architectural value surrounding historic resources or would impair the character of the
historic district.

Secretary of the Interior’s Standards for Rehabilitation:

#9 New additions, exterior alterations, or related new construction will not destroy historic materials, features, and
spatial relationships that characterize the property. The new work will be differentiated from the old and will be
compatible with the historic materials, features, size, scale and proportion, and massing to protect the integrity
of the property and its environment. 4

STAFF DISCUSSION

Since this property is a non-contributing resource, staff focused on the compatibility and impact of the
proposed changes to the district as a whole. The design as proposed is compatible and in scale with the
Takoma Park Historic District. Design elements that draw from surrounding properties include the projecting
cross-gable, front porch, and battered piers. There are many 1Y2- and 2- story houses along Poplar Avenue.
Because the addition incorporates a garage and because the rear yard slopes steeply and includes large trees,
the footprint of the house will increase 280 sq ft into the front yard. Since setbacks vary along Poplar, staff
does not see this as an area of concern. The materials proposed for the addition are hardi-board siding

E)



(including replacing the existing vinyl and some brick), wood trim, wood porch rails and wood windows. The
existing windows will be replaced and reconfigured and the lower level will be textured parging on the front
facade.

STAFF RECOMMENDATION:

Staff recommends that the Commission approve the HAWP application as being consistent with Chapter
24A-8(b)(1) & (2):

The proposal will not substantially alter the exterior features of an historic site or historic resource
within an historic district; or

The proposal is compatible in character and nature with the historical, archeological, architectural
or cultural features of the historic site or the historic district in which an historic resource is located
and would not be detrimental thereto or to the achievement of the purposes of this chapter.

and with the Secretary of the Interior’s Standards for Rehabilitation #9.

and with the condition that:
1. The new parking pad is not asphalt, but that either stamped and stained concrete or a smaller scale
material such as brick or stone pavers is used. -
2. Design details will be brought to staff for approval — including, but not limited to the garage door,
porch specifications, and front door.

and with the general condition applicable to all Historic Area Work Permits that the applicant will
present 3 permit sets of drawings to HPC staff for review and stamping prior to submission for
permits (if applicable). After issuance of the Montgomery County Department of Permitting Services
(DPS) permit, the applicant will arrange for a field inspection by calling the DPS Field Services Office at
240-777-6370 prior to commencement of work and not more than two weeks following completion of
work.



RETURNTO:  DEPF  “SHT OF PERMITTING SERVICES

255K WILLE PIKE. 20d FLOOR, ROCKVILLE. WD 20850
240/777-6370

HISTORIC PRESERVATION COMMISSION
301/563-3400

Recevep  APPLICATION FOR 7
# 15 HISTORIC AREA WORK PERMIT

Dept of Pe,,
&w Mensgement " ContactPerson: YOS WLOCK NER
Daytime Phone No.{_-30 D- 270 -3033D

Tax Account No.: . '

Narme of Property Owner: AELQQMAJZ@BEE[A—VM Daytime Phone No.( 201) 270~ 921

Address: 7/ O1  PoDiAR  AVE TAKD nh PARK MDD 2092
~Stroat Number _ City Staet - Zip Code

Congactor: __O0OS. K LOCKANER + CO. Phone Nof 30V) 2 70~ 3033

Contractor Registration No.:_ 24 3

Agentfor Dwner: O0S.  KLOCKANER Daytime Phone No.(301) 270 — 2033

OCATION OF BUILDING/PREMISE
House Number. 7 /O | steet Py PL AR A VE.
Town/City: TALO MA PAR K. NearestCross Street: £ /2. /M

Lot: 44; Block: 2/ Subdivision:

Liber: Folio: Farcel:

PART ONE: TYPE OF PERMIT ACTION AND USE

1A. CHECK ALL APPLICABLE: : CHECK ALL APPLICABLE:
B/Construct @étend Merﬂenovate ‘ O ac Slab Mom Addiion  (3Porch (O Deck I Shed
O Move O Install 00 Wreck/Raze {J Solar  {J Fireplace  [] Woodburning Stove 0 Single Family
"0 Revision J Repair O Revocable 0 Fence)WaII {complete Section 4} O other:

1B. Construction costestimate: § 250, ©OO

1C. If this is a revision of a prévious|y approved active permit, see Permit #

PART TWO; COMPLETE FOR NEW CONSTRUCTION AND EXTEND/ADDITIONS .
2A. Type of sewage disposal: 01 ('Wssc 02 (J Septic 03 {J Other:
28. Type of water supply: 0 SSC 02 {J Well 03 {J other:

PART THREE: COMPLETE ONLY FOH FENCE/RETAINING WALL

3A. Height feet inches

38. Indicate whether the fence or retaining wall is to be constructed on one of the following iocations:

{J On party line/property line {J Entirely on land of owner {0 On public right of way/easement

| hereby certify that | have the autherity to make the foregoing application, that the application is correct, and that the construction will comply with plans
approved by all agencies listed and | hereby acknowledge and accept this to be a condition for the issuance of this permit.

. Z-1% -0
/ Signature of owner or authorized agent Date
Approved: For Chairperson, Historic Preservation Commission
Qisapproved: Signature: . : Date:

= -
Application/Permit No.: \5 D D&g\j Date Filed: 5 //< '¥ O:f Date Issued:

Edt 521799 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS




1. DESCRIPTION OF WORK.
A)2ND STORY ADDITION
B)20 X 14 BUMP-OUT (FRONT) Wi/ GARAGE

2. LIST OF MATERIALS
A)HARDI-BOARD SIDING
B)WOOD TRIM
C)WOOD WINDOWS

'D)TEXTURED PARGING (BELOW 1ST FLOOR F F.)
E)ASPHALT SHINGLES
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HLOCKMOER

Premier Construction Services
SPECIAL PROJECTS | SINCE 1882

Recent and Current Projects

Project Design by Amount ‘Date Lot
. .
Smith / Newell Renovation Helicon Architects 200,000 in progress .
Takoma Park, MD
Memores Domini Convent Remode| Klockner - 70,000 in progress s o
Bethesda, MD Design / Build T
. T }bv‘
ChlopakGlobokar Addition Kiockner 100,000 in progress o J
@hase, DC Design / Build R
Katkov / Hamilton Remodel Klockner 28,000 Sep-00 CE)
Cleavland Park Design / Build
Ryan Kitchen ’ Kiockner 37,000 Aug-00
Silver Spring, MD Design / Build
Liberian Embassy Chancery O'Brien, Travis, Jaccard 850,000 Jul-00

Washington, DC

Peay Addition / Remodel Klockner / McCartney 550,000 May-00
Bethesda, MD Design / Build collaboration

Hamer / Peterzell Addition Studio Partnership 78,000 Apr-00
Takoma Park, MD Architects

Parc Somerset Condos CHK 150,000 Apr-00
Chevy Chase, MD

Shaffer Kitchen Caren Yglesias 32,000 Dec-99
Chevy Chase, DC

Portocarrero Garage O'Brien, Travis, Jaccard 63,000 Mar-99
Potomac, MD

Carey / Brennen Addition Jon Lourie Architects 82,000 Feb-99
Cleveland Park, MD

Saudi Arabian Embassy Res. Jon Klein 450,000 Nov-98
McLean, VA

Waitzkin Custom Home Designworks 450,000 Jul-98

Floyd County, VA

Coionel Brooks Tavern Jim O'Brien 225,000 Apr-98
Jims Crab House and Tiki Bar
Brookland, DC

Cole Kitchen Addition Caren nglesias 75,000 Jan-98
Potomac MD ’

« 76
6480 Sligo Mill Road Takoma Park, MD 20912 (301) 270-3033 (301) 270-1441 fax www.klockner.net O




HLOCHEMNER

Premier Construction Services
SPECIAL PROJECTS | SINCE 1982

Commercial Projects

Project Design by General Contractor Amount  Comp létéd -
Brooks Mansion Restoration H. James O'Brien Opus 3 175,000 | in progré_ss -
Brookland, DC o
Georgia Avenue Welcome Center H. James O'Brien Opus 3 40,000 in progress
NW, DC R
Libenan Embassy Chancery O'Brien, Travis, Jaccard Opus/Klockner 850,000 : 2000 :
Washington, DC joint venture -
Park Somerset Condos CHK Clark Construction Group 150,000 2000

Chevy Chase, MD

TPSS CO-OP Karn Architects Opus 3, Ltd 20,000 1998
Structural Rehab ) :
Takoma Park, MD

Icarus Software H. James O'Brien Opus 3, Ltd " 30,000 1998
Tenant buildout
Rockville, MD

Discovery Channel Enterprise 16,000 1998
Flagship store

Colonel Brooks Tavern H. James O'Brien Klockner 225,000 1998
Jims Crab House and Tiki Bar
Brookland, DC

Worldspace Enterprise 12,000 1998
Washington, DC

National Museum of RTKL Clark Construction Group 140,000 1996
Women in the Arts *
Washington, DC

Department of Justice Enterprise ‘ 25,000 1995
Washington, DC

Catholic University _ OMNI 40,000 1994
Washington, DC

Center for Resource Travis Price Kiockner 35,000 1993
Economics

Washington, DC

6480 Sligo Mill Road Takoma Park, MD 20912 (301) 270-3033 (301) 270-1441 fax www.klockner.net



1

DEPARTMENT OF PERMITTING SERVICES

# 7 ©7 255 ROCKVILLE PIKE. 20d FLOOR. ROCKVILEE. MD 20850
240/777-6370 DPS - #8

HISTORIC PRESERVATION COMMISSION
| 301/563-3400

APPLICATION FOR
HISTORIC AREA WORK PERMIT

Contact Person: «3% KLocY. VE Q
Daytime Phone No. ( Sol) 270 -A0R A

L TR

4324

Tax Account No.: R =

Name of Property Owner: NEIL QQIJEMAA'M g;gsgg TA VALENTE Daytime Phone No.( 20 ') 277G~ Q211

Address i/ ] O/ PC\PLAQ AVE TAKO MA PARYK y.%) D) 20212,
> . Street Number City Staet Zip Code
Contractor: OO, KLlockneR + Co. - P Phone No('so V) 290~-3033

Contractor Registration No.: 324 8 3)
Agent for Owner: 9 D. KLOCKNE R

X

Dayfimé'ﬁhBENo.:(- 20 ‘) 220 - 39033%

LOCATION OF BUILDING/PREMISE = . .

N, ' .
House Number: 72 1O/ : _ steest Do PL AR AVE.
Town/City: TAKOMA PAR & . Neare;f‘[)ros‘é‘Street: E LA

-Lot: 4-4 Block: 2.1 Subdivision: °

Liber: ) Folio: ., . = Parcel
. _ BLAD D
PART ONE: TYPE OF PERMIT ACTION AND USE
1A, CHECK ALL APPLICABLE: ) CHECK ALL APPLIEABLE d '
B/Construct @éteryi Bﬁter/Renovate OAC [#Slab @'/oom Addition B/Porch O] Deck D Shed
O Move O Install O Wreck/Raze, e O Solar 3 Firepld ) Woodburnlng Stove O Single Famlly
‘ ) O Revision OJ Repair O Revocable , (O Fence/Wall (completlirSectloM) D Other:
1B. Construction cost estimate: § 250/ o000 - -~
-1C. Ifthis is a revision of a prevnouslv approved active permit, see P}f_"l',"\ # _ f/ - A
PART TW0: COMPLETE FOR NEW CONSTRUCTION AND EXTEND/ADDITIONS
2A. Type of sewage disposal:’ 01 EZ’\,NSSC | 02 (J Septic 0§ O Other: -
2B. Type of water supply: 01 D’WSSC 02 O3 Well 03 (J Other:

PART THREE: COMPLETE ONLY FOR FENCE@ETAINING WALI.

3A. Height feet inches

3B. Indicate whether the fence or retaining wall is to be constructed on one of the following locations:

(3 On party line/property line O Entirely on land of owner (J On public right of way/easement

! hereby certify that | have the authority to make the foregoing application, that the application is correct, and that the construction will comply with plans

approved by all agencies listed and | hereby acknowledge and accept this to be a condition for the issuance of this permit.

Q"’”, fﬁ{/ B 7 /'?;'0‘7“

Signature of owner or authorized agent Date

n, Histgric Preservation Commission

Date(7’§/

Approved: \// L«?'H-{ Q(*ﬂ((‘!\“\o MR g For Ghairp

Disapproved: — Sign/atuh: : ,
Application/Permit No.: \3 5 Jﬂgj . Date Filed: g; // \9 ’% Date Issued:
Edit 6/21/99 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS

\

N



1. DESCRIPTION OF WORK.
A)2ND STORY ADDITION
B)20 X 14 BUMP-OUT (FRONT) W/ GARAGE

2. LIST OF MATERIALS
A)HARDI-BOARD SIDING
B)WOOD TRIM
C)WOOD WINDOWS

D)TEXTURED PARGING (BELOW 1ST FLOOR F.F.)
E)ASPHALT SHINGLES



89/01/2064 10:32 3012781441

. PAGE @1
Fax Cover
O = e R To: _TuvLLY
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PH: 301-270-3033 Fax: 301-270-1444 Fax#
Number of pages including cover. ﬁ Date: P/~ Qf .
Re : K2oCKNER. Sots (R 7101 PoPLAR
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HuooCRRENeR

Premler Construction Services
SPECIAL PROJECTS | SINCE 1982

Recent and Current Projects

Project Design by
Smith / Newell Renovation Helicon Architects

Takoma Park, MD

Memores Domini Convent Remodel Klockner

Bethesda, MD Design / Build

ChlopakGlobokar Addition Klockner
_—@hase. DC Design / Build
\ Katkov / Hamilton Remodel Kiockner

Cleavland Park Design / Build

Ryan Kitchen Klockner

Silver Spring, MD Design / Build

Liberian Embassy Chancery O'Brien, Travis, Jaccard

Washington, DC

Peay Addition / Remodel Klockner / McCartney
Bethesda, MD Design / Build collaboration
Hamer / Peterzell Addition Studio Partnership
Takoma Park, MD Architects

Parc Somerset Condos CHK

Chevy Chase, MD

Shaffer Kitchen Caren Yglesias

Chevy Chase, DC

Portocarrero Garage ' O'Brien, Travis, Jaccard
Potomac, MD

Carey / Brennen Addition Jon Lourie Architects
Cieveland Park, MD

Saudi Arabian Embassy Res. Jon Klein

McLean, VA

Waitzkin Custom Home Designworks

Floyd County, VA

Colonel Brooks Tavern Jim O'Brien
Jims Crab House and Tiki Bar
Brookland, DC

Cole Kitchen Addition Caren Yglesias
Potomac MD .

Amount

200,000

70,000

100,000

28,000

37,000

850,000

550,000

78,000

150,000

32,000

63,000

82,000

450,000

450,000

225,000

75,000

. 4 '-\? = \{-?

inprogress -~ + 0
inprogress  © -t .
Sep-00 - Lo 4 ]

~Aug0O  © . - L

Feb-99
Nov-98
Jul-98

Apr-98

Jan-98

6480 Sligo Mill Road Takoma Park, MD 20912 (301) 270-3033 (301) 270-1441 fax www.kiockner.net






HLLOCHMER

Premicr Construction Services
SPECIAL PROJECTS | SINCE 1882

Project

Brooks Mansion Restoration
Brookland, DC

Georgia Avenue Welcome Center
NwW, DC

Liberian Embassy Chancery
Washington, DC

Park Somerset Condos
Chevy Chase, MD

TPSS CO-OP
Structural Rehab
Takoma Park, MD

Icarus Software
Tenant buildout
Rockville, MD

Discovery Channel
Flagship store

Colonel Brooks Tavern
Jims Crab House and Tiki Bar
Brookland, DC

Worldspace
Washington, DC

National Museum of
Women in the Arts *
Washington, DC

Department of Justice
Washington, DC

Catholic University
Washington, DC

Center for Resource
Economics
Washington, DC

Commercial Projects

Design by

H. James O'Brien
H. James O'Brien
O'Brien, Travis, Jaccard
CHK

Karn Architects

H. James O'Brien

H. James O’'Brien

RTKL

Travis Price

General Contractor

Opus 3
Opus 3
Opus/Klockner
joint venture

Clark Construction Group

Opus 3, Ltd

Opus 3, Ltd

Enterprise

Klockner

Enterprise

Clark Construction Group

Enterprise

OMNI

Klockner

R

Amount Completed
175000  .in prpgréTés"
BT - W X ‘1 B
40,000 ‘in progress -‘1”’
850,000 2000
150,000 2000
20,000 1998 *
30000 1998
16000 1998
225,000 1998
12,000 1908
140,000 1996
25,000 1995
40,000 1994
35,000 1993

6480 Sligo Mill Road Takoma Park, MD 20912 (301) 270-3033 (301) 270-1441 fax www.klockner.net
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